Committee. 

4 F. 	That, the applicant respectfully states that 

the Committee constituted by the order dated 25-03-96 

(vide ANNEXURE A) examine all the documents of the 

casual workers under the 12 (Twelve) units and 

recomraerided a total number of 221 (Two hundred twenty 

one) casual workers for conferring temporary. status. 

4. G. 	That, the applicant respectfully states that 

the SelectiOn Committee constituted of four membets 

namely 	Sri D. 	Payeng, 	SDOP(Tezpur): 	Sri 	P. 	Das, 

SDE(Phones), Tezpur: 	U. 	Swarqiang, 	A0 	(Const.) 	0/0 TDE,

[...]

Committee have not yet been issued any 	charge 	sheet. 

The 	action 	of the 	respondent 	authority is arbitrary, 

whimsical, capricious and illegal. 

A-B. That, the applicant respectfully states that 

the 	Selection Committee 	recommended 	only 221 	(Two 

hundred 	twenty one) 	Nos. 	of 	Casual 	Workers for 

conferring Temporary 	Status •out 	of 	huge number 	of 

Casual Mazdoor and the recommendation was based on 

proper execution of the documents and records. The 

applicant is inf act did his duty with utmost sincerity